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 2,626,904  27,233,194  36,011,819

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,749,539
 877,365

-9.2
-1.6

 18,549,146
 8,684,048

-4.4
 6.0

 24,763,955
 11,247,864

-3.9
 6.9

-6.8 -1.3 -0.8

 34,365  328,977  436,493

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-2.4  0.2 -0.9

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,960 -2.7  18,693 -6.6  25,786 -7.8

 68,072  657,709  907,137

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-6.6 -5.6

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 33,657
 5,250

 2,095,654

-9.6
-2.4
-7.1

 354,434
 55,769

 19,710,968

-4.5
 4.6
 0.6

 471,946
 72,422

 26,751,342

-3.8
 4.7
 1.2

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

SEPTEMBER 2008 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 
Passenger traffic fell (6.8%) relative to September
2007 on a (1.7%) seat drop. International traffic faired
better than domestic, (1.6%) to (9.2%) declines
respectively --with seats declining about (4%). Freight
fell (11.5%), on a drop of (2.7%) in freighter operations.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-11.5

 25,676
 7,465
 1,224

 246,979
 71,890
 10,108

 329,366
 93,571
 13,556

-2.9
 0.0
-7.4

-1.3
 7.7

-10.8

 8,725  79,341  112,106-1.6  4.0  3.5

 48,459
 19,613

-13.1
-7.3

 472,283
 185,426

-8.4
-1.7

 655,573
 251,564

-7.0
-1.7

 274,052
 9,012

 24,256
 77,186
 36,735

 166,700

-15.3
 31.9
 49.7
-10.3
 0.8

 15.3

 2,929,731
 70,558

 200,890
 759,418
 296,106

 1,373,240

-9.7
 9.4

 21.5
-5.4
 0.3
 7.0

 3,933,470
 90,361

 260,343
 1,022,871

 408,817
 1,883,414

-8.7
 1.6

 13.6
-5.1
 1.8
 7.9

-2.7
 7.9
-8.4

Non Revenue Passengers  81,443  1.7  799,568  10.7  1,022,720  7.6

 478,663  6.9  4,416,987  8.5  5,724,510  4.7Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,387  9.2  117,550  8.0  153,809  4.0
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CONTINENTAL
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
UNITED
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
CONTINENTAL:EXP:COLGA
NORTHWEST
LUFTHANSA
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SAS
AIR INDIA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
ALASKA AIRLINES
JET AIRWAYS
ALITALIA
AIR CANADA JAZZ

Airline Name

 13,063,887
 3,506,538
 1,529,689
 1,035,348
 1,025,330
 1,000,793

 816,177
 748,930
 606,978

 0
 347,550

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 191,540
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,236,175
 478,831

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 140,336
 405,724

 0
 331,694
 330,367
 286,274
 206,459
 191,755

 0
 178,004
 170,678
 170,455

Intl

 20,300,062
 3,985,369
 1,529,689
 1,035,348
 1,025,330
 1,000,793

 816,177
 748,930
 747,314
 405,724
 347,550
 331,694
 330,367
 286,274
 206,459
 191,755
 191,540
 178,004
 170,678
 170,455

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 56.4
 67.4
 71.7
 74.6
 77.4
 80.2
 82.5
 84.5
 86.6
 87.7
 88.7
 89.6
 90.5
 91.3
 91.9
 92.4
 93.0
 93.5
 93.9
 94.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SAS
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
KALITTA AIR LLC
LUFTHANSA
JET AIRWAYS
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EL AL
SINGAPORE AIRLINE
CARGOJET AIRWAY
AIR FRANCE
EVA
ALITALIA
QATAR AIRWAYS
UNITED

Airline Name

 473,597
 146,735
 126,867
 29,445
 15,709
 14,115
 13,533
 12,383
 10,235
 9,571
 7,725
 5,638
 4,229
 4,181
 3,932
 3,350
 3,085
 3,083
 2,537
 2,277

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending September 2008EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

353.3 75

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 353.3  17
International Passenger Service

 106.1  21

Freighter Service

 4.3  4

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 437.3

 39.9

 16

 18

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

130.8 70@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

484.1 145

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 24,763,955

 1,043,004

 1,159,376

 575,293

 504,080

 7,318,887

 647,224

Passengers

 655,573

 342

 8,541

 5,327

 931

 209,211

 27,212

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 52.2
 68.4
 82.4
 85.6
 87.3
 88.9
 90.4
 91.8
 92.9
 93.9
 94.8
 95.4
 95.9
 96.3
 96.8
 97.1
 97.5
 97.8
 98.1
 98.4

Scheduled
Commuter

 197.5
 155.8

 9
 8

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 61.9
 26.3
 17.9

 2
 18
 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  4.3  4

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 241.6
 111.7

 37
 38

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 9
 4
 2

 12
 3

 32
 8
 0

 46.7
 2.3
 2.9
 5.0
 2.1

 65.4
 6.4
 0.0


